\HOBART’ CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

COMBINATION ATMOSPHERIC
STEAMER/CONVECTION OVEN

SCVX20E ML-46172

THIS MANUAL REPLACES AND SHOULD BE USED §

INSTEAD OF FORM 16285,

PRIOR ML'S COVERED IN THIS MANUAL
Mi-46142

A product ¢f HOBART CORPORATION TROY, OHIO 45374

FORM 16748 (1-88)



SCVX20E REPLACEMENT FAHTS

E
i
T
| - an
(N
ﬁ T— g 93405
[PL-207281

DOOR AND EXTERIOR PANELS




REPLACEMENT PARTE SCVX20E

DOOR AND EXTERIOR PANELS

ILLUS, PART

PL-20728-1 NO. HAME OF PART w1 AMT.
1 149921 Hing® - D0t L e 2
2 146440-31 Shim - HIS . . e e 2
3 8C148-34 Mach, Sorew M5 x 08 x 4OMM Flat Hd ... . ... i e ]
4 8013830 Mach. Screw M5 x 08 x 38MM Flat Hd ... . L i 8
5 149926-2 Fastener Assy. (MG Sauara NUtl ... . ... . e 8
6 148940-42 Oven Door Assy. (incts. lems T thru 1D} ... oL oo it ae 1
7 149940-43 Panel « Exlerior DO0r . e e e e 1
a 14994044 Panel - Inlerior DOor ... e e 1
& 149913-t Glass - OVEN DOOr . 3

10 1499153 Sgal « Silleone Loor Glass) ... ... . s 2
11 148920-3 Handle - Drillsgd o e e
12 SC-1834 Mach. Screw M5 x 0.8 x 4OMM Flal Bd . ... . 2
13 148840-84 SoE0er - THIBBI . . e e e 1
14 149628-2 Fastener Assy. (MB Square Nut] .. ... .. .. L . e 2
18 14644045 Linkage - Door Hangle . . .. ... e 3
16 = Mach Screw M4 x 07 x 1M Flat Hd .. ... .. i 1
17 - Mach, Screw M4 x 0.7 x IOMM Flat Hd ... ... L L %
18 1499201 Handle - D007 ... et H
18 ShES Mach. Screw M5 x G.8 x 40MM Flat Hg .., .. e e Z
26 14854064 Bpacer - Thread ... e it 1
21 148526-2 Fastener Assy. (@M Square Nut) ... ... oo e 2
22 1499407 B Y . . i e e 4
23 149816-2 Foot - Adiastable . . e e 4
24 &G {1845 Cap Screw MB x 125 x 2OMM Hex Hd ... . e 18
25 Wi-18-58 Lack Washer 1 BExt. Shakeproof ... ... e 16
26 1498461 Botlom Exterior PanBl ASSY . ... .. .. it D 1
27 149840-4 BLH Exianor Pangl ABSY .. ... e 1
28 149940-2 Top Extenor Panel ASSY . .. e 1
29 1499405 Bese Exlsror Panel . e 1
30 1499406 Chimney Panel ASSY ... .. it ittt e i 1
K| 149940-3 LM Exterior PEngl ASSY ...\ crrr et oo oo i e e e 1
a2 149940-79 Comer - Boor Condact ... ... e e 1
23 149990-35 Plug - Hole e e &



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-34?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-30?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-34?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-46?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-26?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-34?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-45?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf

SCVX20E REPLACEMENT PARTS

A”’_”O A

27 -28 - 29— /ﬁD
| T

23-34 -25 -5 """ |

o™ i
2123 L :

lﬁmww\
N - =
13-14-15 \ m‘®>

e,

N‘“"‘*u___f
ﬁ\}:’"’

|

)

J ]/

/ oy
e ¥y
T i
d ,,:J;
Q\Rl & |
i !
M

[PL20729:1 |

CONTROL PANEL




REPLACERMENT PARTS SCVX20E

i
CONTROL PANEL
ILLUS. PART i
PL-20728-1 NO. NAME OF PART AMT,
1 FE-21-19 BB B A e e 2
2 FE-28.73 HOlger - FUSE . L e 2
3 FE-22-45 BB A L e e e e 5
4 FE-23-585 HOlder « FUBB . .. it e e 3
5 149997 Switch - Door Interdock ... e 1
g 149948 Button - Motor Resst ... .. ... ... e e e 1
7 406517 Cotactor ... .. .. ... ... RS 1
8 SE1S Mach Serew MAd x 07 x 12MM PanHd ... ... ... . .. ..o 2
9 40552-17 Relay - Motor Qverlead .. ... ... . ... L e e e e 1
10 87714271 Buzzer 2a V) .. ... . e 1
11 1498344 Seal - Oonr (SIIC0NGY . ... e 1
12 140840-30 Suppod Door Bal . 1
13 148946 NOD - THR BT . . e r e e e 1
14 1499981 T B . e 1
15 SC-11824 Mach. Scraw M3 x 0.5 x 1O0MM FlalMd ... ... . . 2
18 1498944 Haob - Thammostal . .. e e i
*17 e e e Thermostal (EGOT . .. e L]
"8 3479611 Themasatat (Rober Shawl . . e 1
& 18 5C-114-83 Mach Screw 6-32 x Va Pan Hd ... ... . . e .. 2
] 20 4489995 Sieaving (36 x 69y {Protects Capillary szbe} .................................. 1
S 21 293118 nah - SwilCh L e 1
22 149838 Swzh (InCls. eI 18 . . . 1
23 2285002 Oparator - SWHCH e e 1
24 1475251 Block & Base - Switth Contact {Incls. 1olilerm 25 ... ... ... ... ... .. .. 1
25 146916 Block - Switoh Gontact (N O .o e e 4
26 1475251 Black - Switch Contact (N.O) (Mounts 1o Panel) . .......... . ..............ccoii., i
27 228501-4 Bulb - 2a V. POt LIghE . e e 5
28 1499229 Lans COVar ABEY . . e 5
29 148914 Base - Filol Light (W0 Bulby ... 5
30 149940-76 Cover - Door Latch {Oblang) .. ... . e e 2
31 149920-2 Lateh - Door Handie .. .. . . e e 2
a3z SC.118.32 Mach. Sarew M5 » 08 x $OMM Pan Md ... ... .. ... 4
33 14894047 Cover - Baor Laloh . . 4
24 2930676 Control Pan®l ABSY . .o 1
35 149940-52 Cable - Contrad Panal Restraint . ... . . o e 1
35 150200-1 Sleeving {1 x 12} {Used on Pane] Restralnt) ... .. ... ... . . i 1
az 1489152 Seal - Control Pamel . . 1
38 149940-88 Panel - Control Panel Quarlay ... ... . o1
39 5C-118-38 Mach, Screw M4 »x 0.7 x S0MMFlat Hd ... ... U
40 WC-8-9 Washer - CoUMBrsUnK ... e 4
283123 iKit - Thermostat (Converis EGC fo Robert Shaw! . ... ... i e 1
*Net Avatlable, Order Service 33t 293123,
" *First Serial Mo, 81-001-264 and Bayend use “Rober Shaw™ Thermostat,



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-28?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-32?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-293118?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-149938?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-149914?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf

SCVXZ0E REPLACEMENT PARTS

%(;;IW;“
STAND WITH TENTE CASTERS AND PAN RACKS
ILLUS. PART
PL-20752-1 NO. NAME OF PARTz AMT,
1 148882 Caster- Swivel ... ... ... e e e 2
2 145381 Caster - Swivel WithBouble Brake) ... ... ... . . s 2
3 180216-2 L LM e 3
4 156216-4 BUPROE « BaE FIBIME . ...t ittt it et e e e 2
5 - Cap Sorew M8 x 125 x 20mm Hex Hd .. e i8
& WIL-19-56 Look Washer DE8 Ext. Shakeprool ... . e 16
7 1H0216-5 Ragk - Pan (R H) ... .. e e i
8 5C-118-48 Cap Screw MB x 1.25 x 80mmMex Hd .. ... ... .. . 4
9 WL-19-56 Lock Washer DEB Ext. Shakeproal ... 4
10 1502161 Lag (R H ) e e 1
11 150216-3 Bar - Oven Frame SUDDOT ... it e 1
12 1502166 Rack - Pan (L.H. ) e e 1
SC-118-56 Cap Screw M12 x 1.75 x 30MM Hex Hd. {(Used o Moid Casterto Leg) .............. 4
{



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-45?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf

REPLACEMENT PARTS SCVX20E

y

R,
L

L3 B e

7.

ok
e

STAND WITH ADJUSTABLE FEET AND OPTIONAL COLSON CASTERS

.

ILLUS.  PART

PL-20727-1 NO.
1 14884077
2 145
3 WL19-56
4 1488197
5  SC116-48
6 WL-19.56
7 2707934
& 2707902

HAME OF PARTz AMT.
Frame - Oven Supporl ABSY .. .. .. i i H
Cap Strew MB % 1.25 2 ZOmm Hex HE e i8
Lock Washer DES Ext. Shakeproot ... ... . . 15
Fool - Adjustable . .. ... e e 4
Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x S0mm Hex Hd ... ... . 4
Lock Washer DE8 Ext. Shakeproof .. . . . e 4
Caster - Swivel (With Double Brake) . ... .. e 2
Caster - BWAVEL L. .. e 2



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-45?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf

STVXIUE REPLACEMENT PARTS

15163518

FLE07aGT

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL




REPLACEMENT PARTS SCVX20E

&
-

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL

LLUS, PART

PL-20730-1 NO. HANME OF PART AMT,
1 148802-1 ConNECIor - MBIE . . e e 3
2 149902-2 Connellor - FEmale .. e 2
3 sSCgo0-2 Mach, Screw M4 x 0.7 x 1IOMM Pan Hd ... . .. . . . g
4 WL-145 Lock Washer 8 Ext. Shakeproof ... . . . e &
5 NE-200-3 Mach, NUt Md a0 0.7 Hex . . i i i e s 8
8 264500-12 TR T YT . e e e 1
7 3118 Mach. Screw M5 x 08 x 1OMM PanMd ... .. . ... .. e 4
& WS-23-44 GO . e e s 4
9 Wi-14.5 Logk Washer 8 Ext. Shakeproof ... . . o e e 4

10 NS-200-3 Mach. NUE M4 x 0.7 HeX .. oo o et e e 4
11 118544-3 UG - GIOURTING . . L e e 1
12 149012 End - Terminal Block .. ... . . e 2
13 149905 Block « TarmINal .. e e 3
14 1499111 End « Terminal Block . .. . . e 1
15 14994058 Componene! Panel ASSY ... L e e 1
16 SC.200-2 Mach, Nul M4 x 0.7 < I0MM Pan Hd .. ... . ... e 4
17 Wi-t4-5 Lack Washer 8 Ext. Shakeproof ... .. ... .. e e e e .4
18 WE23-44 B T 4
19 14GG7Y Contacior - AUXIHBIY ... .. e e 2
20 1498113 End - Terminal BloCK . ... e e 1
21 149 End - Tarminal BIOC .. ... . L. e 1
22 150021 Bk - TemmuNa .. i 2
23 148505 Block « Terminal (GroundiNG) . ... ... ... e e 1
24 1488117 Block - ToMmMINAl .. e 1
25 237 Baze . Temperalure Control .. i i e 1
28 283061 Confroller - TRMBRIBIIIE L. e e 1
27 LETOHS L 5= Do e O 2
28 147621412 e e T o O U U 1
28 SEES Mach, Serew ME x 08 x ICMMPan Hd . .. . e 3
30 W5-2334 ABRBT L e e 3
31 WL-15-52 Lock Washer DES Ext. Shakeproof _ . 3
32 NS-47-33 Maeh. Nul MB x DB Hex Thin . .. i it i i i 3
33 253053 Thermostal - Hi Temp .. .. e ]
148860 Thermocouple {Temperature Control Base to Steam tniet Tee) ... ... ... ... 0. 1
235847 Cable - Tie (HI-TEMDEISIUTE)Y L ... . it e et meeeee e aaee e AR
14595894 Sleeving (% x 38%) (Used on High Temp. Capillary Tube & Thermocoupis 149983 ... 2



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-32?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-32?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-149912?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-149905?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-149912?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-149909?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-293117?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-149969?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-539847?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-149969?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf

SCVX20E REPLACEMENT PARTS

]
F

MISCELLANEQUS
jLius, PART
PL-20613-1 NO, NAME OF PART AMT.
1 FP-<40-16 Nipple % x 22 L. T BE) ... e e 3
2 150226-1 oW e % B e e 1
3 FP-4{-8 Nipple s x L. (TBE) .. ... . o
4 1499731 Beducar - PIDR . . . e 1
§ £936852-1 Solencid Valve {24 V. (ncls, lBM BB L. .. . i i i i e e 1
& 148963-1 Unfon - Male Thad .. ... i i e e 1
7 149940-17 Suppeort - Waler Solenoid . . .. .. e H
8 8C-118-23 Mach, Sorew B-32 x W Pan Ho .. L e i .. 2
g WE-14-5 Lock Washer 8 Ext, Shakepraof ... . e 2
16 AREE Mach. Screw M5 x (0.8 x 1OMM Pan Hd .. .. .. .. . L. 2
11 WL-15-54 Logk Washer DES Int. Shakeproof ... .. ... ... ... . .o . 2
12 NS-47-33 Rach. Nt ME % DB HEX .. e e 2
13 1499651 TG - DB « . L e e e 1
14 149967-2 Union - Fomiaie . e e e R
15 138 Mach, Screw M5 x OB x1CMM PanHd .. ... . .. .4
18 WL-18.52 Lock Washer DES Ext. Shakeprool . ... 4
17 NS-47.43 Mach, NWME x DB Hex THIn ... . i e i e i it e e i s 4
18 145960-1 D lINg 17 e e 1
18 1499581 Eibow 17 x 90% SUeet . ... ... e 1
20 14589618 MIDPIE - 17 e e |
21 145930.3 EIBOW 1 X B0 L e e e e 1
22 149981-2 NIpple 17 e 1
23 1502181 Tee « 1% x 17 ¥ BeaUCIND . .. o et e e e T e
24 148061-8 IDDIE 17 L e e 1 5 4
25 1499571 T = B e e e e e H R
26 1489421 OPIE M e e e 1
a7 148874 Ball Valve Y . o e e 1



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-32?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-32?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-149974?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf

s iy,

AR,

REPLACEMENT PAHRTS SCVX20E

iLLUs.
PL-20613-1

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
35
37
38
39
40
41
42
13
44
a5
46
47
Al
A%
A
51
52
54

PART
NO.

1488422
1488781
14986842
149883.2
149946-867
149976-1
1499632
148965-2
149845
1489422
1498571
14994741
1499751
NE-47-34
148940-18
1498665-1
149863-2
14554086
4995y
14959406
14844013
149945613
1480340-12
148540-43
14G0a0- 11
148851
144594075
SC168.20
WL-14-5
5C-118.28
Wi 145
WS- 2344
146G940-22
1agedd-48
144940-23
1454343
80-2060-2
WL 1465
N5-200-3
5C-118.28
W5-23-44
145540-21

SC.118.08
W3-23-44
149940-20
149578-1
1499641
149945-24
Wi-18.55
WS-30-19

1485311
145633
148840-68
148850-55
£49840-32
1450561
149856-2
2831051
145968
FP.27-42
NS-47-34
NS-47-34
Wae-30-19
WS-30-13
1499617
1493622
14094083
14849261
1400262
FASWIG-3
4G54
14498554

MISCELLANEOUS (Cont.)

NAME OF PART AMT,
I V2™ e e e e 1
Clamp - Flexiie TUBING ... . . i e 2
Tubing - Steam Injector Flexible L. e 1
Unior (% MUP. < 10MBE TUBES ... i e 2
Tube - Water Reguiator {1OMBMY ... e 1
Elow 962 (W™ MP. x SOMM Tube) .. ... . . i
Union (%" M. x 10MM Tube) .. e 2
Tube O0MMY . . e e i
Ragulalar - Waler (High Level .. ... . e ir e ere e s H
Nipple B e e e e s 3
ToE - e e e 1
Bushing - %" to 4" Outside Hex Feducing ... ... ... .. i b
fFating - Thermostat Capiflary Tube ... ... ... . ... e i
Acorn MUt B 3 10 HExX e t
Linkags - Bodlgr Orain Vertical | . e i
Plag - %™ PIDE e 1
Lmon %~ e e e e e e H
Tubs - Minegar Cleanout TOMM} ... 1
£ 1
Handia - Bodar Drain Control . . e 1
Birs - Bollar Draint GamM . . e e e e 1
P o« Botler Brain Cam . s 1
Cam - Baoiler Dram Intarlock ... e e e 1
Pio - Bodler Drain Cam . e iy 1
Linkage - Boler Drain Horizomtal ... o . e e e 1
Knoh O PP 1
Lover - Chimngy COnIot . i e e e e 1
Moch, Screw M4 x 0.7 x 12MM Pan Hd ... oL e 2
Lock Washer 8 Ext. Shakeprool ... e L. 2
Mach, Sorew M4 x 0.7 x I2MM Pan Hd . L e 4
Lock Washer 8 Ext. Shakeproct . . .. ... s 4
WASHIEE e 4
CRIMNEY ASSY . . e 1
Seal - Chimney DEMPST L e 1
Ramper - DHINNGY L e e 2
Bwitch - Micro dnlaroCkl . . . 1
Mach. Serew M8 x 0.7 x IOMM Pan Hd .. ... .. .. z
Lotk Washer 8 Exl. Bhakeprool ... . e s
Mach, Nut M4 x 0.7 X .. e i e e 2
Mach, Borgw Mé x 0.7 = 12MM Pan Hd . . e e 4
BB L e e 4
Tube - Steam Felel . e 1
Mach. Screw Md = 0.7 = 12MM PanHd .. ... ... . . ... 8
B T 3T DN 8
O « B AT . . o 2
CRIMD « FOBE . it e e e e e 4
Tubing - Steam Injector FlexiBle ... .. e 2
Washer - Molor BUBDO L e e e e a
Lock Washer - DEG Ext, Bhakenreof ... . . e e 4
R 7=t O 4
Cap Socrew M5 » 1.0 = 4DMM HEX . . e 4
Motor - Fan 20812401 . . e e 1
Fitting - Bulkhiead {Capiflary Tub8) ... e 1
Ciiz - Bollar Insulation . e 12
Ingulation - Sheet (Boller) .. ... ... 1
Boler BooSer ASSY . .. e e 1
Heater Slement 2000 W, B0B V) ... e &
Heater Element (2000 W., 240 V) . . e e e £
Cail - Sodenoid Valve (24 V) . ... e 1
L1 T ¥ T PO 1
Bushing % - va Reducing ... ... ... .. O 1
Acort NUL MEB 3 1.0 B e e Z
Acorn N B w0 1.0 BIBR L e e 1
WHSIIBT . e e e e 2
B2 =32 Z
NI T e e 1
Elbow - Blrenl LUnion Y e e 1
Label - Molor Rotalion . L e e 1
Fagfener Assy, (M4 Squara NULE Relainar) ... . o o i e AR
Fagioner Assy. (M8 Sguare Nut & Retainef] ... ... ... .. i AR
Fastener Azsy, (M€ Sqguare Nut & Betainer) ... .. .. . e AR
Sealer - Silicone (CAF 838 THR (1KG Tube) ... ... . AR
Sleoving {3 x 39%:) {High Level Water Regulator Cord) . ... . ... . .. ... . ..., 1

—_ 1t —


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-28?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-44?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB00-149951?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf

SCVX20E REPLACEMENT PARTS

CPLdnT |

HEATERS AND BLOWER

ILLus. PART

PL-20728-1 NO. NAME OF PARTs AMT.
1 145940-86 Pan-Condensate Drip ... oo e B 1
2 149940-87 Screws M (Drip Pan Suppors .. ... . L L TR 2
3 293114 Grill {Chromed Steel) (Cantonof 8) ... ... ... . . ..... .. e i
4 270731 Grill (SSTiCarton of §) . ........ .. ... .. ... e 1
5 145840-88 Support - Capillary Bulls ... ... e i
8 145833 Fitting - Bulkhead {Capifary Tube) .. ... .. .. .. ... ..... ..., e RV
7 148840-29 Hood ~ Healing Elament .. .. 4
8 149040-33 Seal - Electric Heater ... .. .. e O 12
g 160201 Electric Heater (28 KW, 208 V.Y . o 3

10 150202-2 Electric Healer 28 XW, 240V} ... ... ... v .. P -
11 14584826 Ring - Motar Seat .. ........ ........ .. ... e .
12 148830 Seal - MOIOr ... . A %
13 149940-27 Flange - Motor Seat Ring ... ... .. .. (... . ... ... U 1
14 5C-118-38 Mach. Screw M4 x 8.7 x SOMM Flat Mg ... ... ... . ... e 4
15 14994035 Blower WHEel .. . e 1
16 <118 Cap Screw M6 x 10 = OMM HMex Hd . ... .. 1
17 14994024 Washer - Fan .. .. e e 1
18 148840.34 Plale - Washer ... . ... e e e 2
19 NS.47-28 Wing NUTME ... D <
20 149940-38 EXbatst ASSY . e i
21 149945-39 Filter Assy. (Incls. ftems 22 thru 28] .. . o e e e 1
22 149840-41 CHp - FIler . i e e 2
23 149840-73 Fiiter - Metal (18MM » TOMM x TOMM ¥Thk) ... ... ... ... ... e 2
24 149940-72 Fifter - Metal (10MM x 1OMM x 0B MM Thk) ... . e e e g
258 149940-40 Frame « Fller . e e e 1
26 149940-78 Rack - Qven (L.H. Side)} (TO ShelvesY .. .. .. ... i 1
27 14884057 Rack - Oven {L.H. Side) {7 Shalves] ... .. . .. e o1
28 14994056 Rack - Oven (RLH. Side} (1O Shelves) . .. ... . ... e 1
2¢ 149940-94 Rack - Qven (RH. Side} {7 Shelves) ... . .. ... ... e 1
3¢ 150204 PG - Versilic o e e e 1
Y 149940-80 Soreen - Drain . ... . e 1

FORM 16748 JAN. 1988 PRINTED IN U.S.A.


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-118-43?pt-manual=HOB-SCVX20E_pm.pdf

